Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 11696-222X01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Nickolai Alexandrov, Vyacheslav Brover and	Ceres, Inc.			
Kenneth Feldmann	1535 Rancho Conejo Boulevard			
Additional name(s) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No	Thousand Oaks, CA 91320-1440			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment				
l □ Merger □ Security Agreement				
Change of Name				
Other:				
Execution Date: 05/03/06	Additional names/addresses attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s) .:	B: Patent No(s).:			
11/372,369, Filed March 9, 2006				
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yeş 🗵 No				
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patients Involved: 1			
J. PATRICK FINN III, PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C.				
60 South Sixth Street	B Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
Suite 3300	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DÖ NÖT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and			
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	t.			
J. Patrick Finn III, Ph.D.				
Reg. No. 44,109 May 30, 2006 Name of Person Signing Date				
Name or reason signing oignature	Date			
	I number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6			

60360754.doc

700267441

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

<u>ı dı SwenSon</u>

<u>May 30, 2006</u> Date of Transmission

Signature

Heidi Swenson Typed NappA TENSIsning Certificate

REEL: 017711 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Nickolai Alexandrov, of 1404 Oak Truil Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320-5981; Vyacheslav Brover, of 1741 North Warfield Circle, Simi Valley, CA 93063; Kenneth Feldmann, of 3806 Callae Mazatlan, Newbury Park, CA 91320; hereby assign to CERES, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1535 Rancho Conejo Boulevard, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320-1440, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>SEQUENCE-DETERMINED DNA FRAGMENTS ENCODING_SRF-TYPE</u> TRANSCRIPTION FACTOR PROTEINS, filed March 9, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/372,369, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 017711 FRAME: 0174

DATE:	5-3-06	N. Brandhurt
-		NICKOLAI ALEXANDROV

STATE OF	California)
COUNTY O	F Ventuca) SS.)

On $\underline{M_{M_{2}}}, \underline{200}$, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>California</u>, there personally appeared NICKOLAI ALEXANDROV personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 017711 FRAME: 0175-

DATE: 5/3/06 **VYACHESLAV BR**

STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Ventura</u>) ss.

On \underline{M}_{A} , $\underline{3}$, $\underline{2006}$, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>California</u>, there personally appeared VYACHESLAV BROVER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 017711 FRAME: 0176

DATE: <u>3 17 AY</u> 06

KENNETH FELDMANN

STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Ventuca</u>) ss.

On $\underline{May 2,200}$, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>California</u>, there personally appeared KENNETH FELDMANN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Jane Bur Notary Public

11696-222x01 - assignment.doc



RECORDED: 05/30/2006